)0 11094685

OP \$80,00 11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Joseph E. Dryer	02/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Floyd Bell, Inc.	
Street Address:	720 Dearborn Park Lane	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11094685
Application Number:	60558601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)575-2149

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614/575-2100

Email: ffoster@ohiopatent.com

Correspondent Name: Frank H. Foster

Address Line 1: 7632 Slate Ridge Blvd.
Address Line 4: Reynoldsburg, OHIO 43068

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FBIF 112 (FHF)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank H. Foster, Reg. No. 24,560

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018933 FRAME: 0685

PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to and in accordance with the terms and conditions of a "PATENT AGREEMENT" signed contemporaneously herewith, I, the undersigned, Joseph E. Dryer (Assignor), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 10307 Sugar Hill Drive, Houston, Texas 77042 USA;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Floyd Bell, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 720 Dearborn Park Lane, Columbus, Ohio 43085 USA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and for all countries of the world, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in

- the non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent, which is entitled PROCESSOR CONTROL OF AN AUDIO TRANSDUCER (FBIF 112), Serial Number 11/094,685, filed March 30, 2005 and having as inventor the undersigned Joseph E. Dryer and
- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/558,601, filed 04/01/2004

and in and to each said application and extensions thereof including all rights of priority arising therefrom and in and to all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all countries of the world and all international applications on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all countries of the world on said inventions; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents or other proper Officer to issue such Letters Patent, or any of them, to the said Assignee, and its successors or assigns.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for, receive and maintain Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions for the U.S., all other countries of the world and under all treaties; execute all rightful oaths, supplemental oaths, preliminary statements, assignments, powers of attorney, assurance of title and other papers for the U.S., all other countries and under all treaties, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions, for complying with applicable law and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives for the U.S., all other countries and under treaties;

Page 1 of 2

Hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of said Assignee to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Joseph E. Dryer (LS)

State of Texas

:

County of Herris

Before me this 2011 day of February, 2007, personally appeared Joseph E. Dryer, known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

NEIL RODRIGUEZ
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 15, 2009

Last printed 2/16/2007 2:51 PM

I:\client.docs\f\floyd bell\112 microprocessor alarm\assignment accompanying simple agreement.doc

RECORDED: 02/27/2007